TAITIEN 2008
Our Performance, Your Reputation
C
ry
st
al
 O
sc

5%; AT Fundamental; Normal Appearance; RoHS Compliant; Freq. 14.318180MHz.
* Not all combinations of options are available.
ORDERING INFORMATION
FEATURE
1. Typical 20.4 × 12.8 × 5.0 mm standard package.
2. Compatible with 14-Pin dual in line.
3. CMOS circuit TTL/CMOS compatible.
4. Hermetically sealed metal case and high reliability.
5. Tight symmetry (45 to 55%) available.
6. High frequency range, 1MHz~125MHz.
7. Packing: 50pcs per Tray.
OUTLINE DRAWING
XO-0012-14 P.2/2
Jan.  1. 2008
XO Package
(mm)
Supply
Voltage(V)
Tri-State
Function
Freq.
Stability
(ppm)
Temp.
Range (ºC)
Output LOgic
and Symmetry
Oscillator Mode Appearance Lead Free Dash Freq.
(MHz)
20.4×12.8  Through Hole
 	T	:	5
	E	:	2.8 ~ 3.3
	J	 :	2.5
	K	:	1.8
	 Gull Wing
	 G: 5
	 F	:	2.8 ~ 3.3
	T	:	 Fixed-Freq
 with Tri-State
	B	: Low Freq.
 Without
 Tri-State
	 (1KHz~1MHz,
	 5V only)
	C	:	 -20~+70
	D	: -30~+80
	L	 :	 -40~+85
	C	:	±	 20
	D	:	±	 25
	G	:	±	 50
	H	:	±	100
	-A	:	AT
	 	 	 Fundamental
	-T	:	AT
	 	 	 3rd Overtone
		NOT SELECTABLE
		BY CUSTOMER
	N	:	Normal 	F	:	RoHS
		 	Compliant
	L	:	Not
		 	RoHS
		 	Compliant
XX.XXXXXX
O F
Select option
	 	 50±5%
	TTL	 A
	TTL 50pF	 E
	CMOS 15pF	 J
	CMOS 50pF	 F
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION